502825365 05/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2871961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD G. ATWATER	10/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTROLS GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	5060 27TH AVENUE	
City:	ROCKFORD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5472324
Patent Number:	5482448
Patent Number:	5957051
Patent Number:	6513430
Patent Number:	6810805
Application Number:	12035805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, cfitzsimmons@foley.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER M. KING

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 2: **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067920-0453
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. KING
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. King/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2014

PAIENI **REEL: 032968 FRAME: 0766** 502825365

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventor_Assignment#page1.tif source=Inventor_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032968 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS made as of this 24th day of October, 2012, by RICHARD G. ATWATER, residing and having a post office address of 112 Smith Avenue, Rockford, Illinois 61107 ("Assignor"), to CONTROLS GROUP, INC., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business and address of 5060 27th Avenue, Rockford, Illinois 61109 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all rights to sue for infringement of any of the Patents, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

PATENT REEL: 032968 FRAME: 0768

SCHEDULE A

Registered Patents and Patent Applications

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,472,324; Application No. 08/258,095
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,482,448; Application No. 08/258,092
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 5,957,051; Application No. 08/885,299
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 6,513,430; Application No. 09/722,910
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 6,810,805; Application No. 10/683,319
- 6. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/035,805; Publication No. 2009/0211474

PATENT REEL: 032968 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 05/27/2014